

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1930, the third engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 2, delete lines 14 and 15 and insert:

1.3 "(1) is licensed by the profession's licensing board as a: (i) psychiatrist; (ii) psychologist;  
1.4 (iii) licensed independent clinical social worker; or (iv) registered nurse who is certified as:  
1.5 (A) a clinical nurse specialist in child or adolescent, family, or adult psychiatric and mental  
1.6 health nursing by a national nurse certification organization; or (B) a nurse practitioner in  
1.7 adult or family psychiatric and mental health nursing by a national nurse certification  
1.8 organization; and"

1.9 Page 2, line 32, delete "or"

1.10 Page 3, line 3, delete "pursuant to chapter 148." and insert "pursuant to sections 148.171  
1.11 to 148.285; or"

1.12 Page 3, after line 3, insert:

1.13 "(3) a physician assistant licensed by the Minnesota Board of Medical Practice pursuant  
1.14 to chapter 147A."

1.15 Page 10, line 19, delete "sections" and insert "section" and delete "and" and insert  
1.16 "147A.13, subdivision 1, clause (20), or"

1.17 Page 15, line 29, delete "an" and insert "a qualified"

1.18 Page 15, line 30, delete "alone" and delete everything after "inquiry" and insert "by a  
1.19 coroner or medical examiner. A coroner or medical examiner notified of a qualified  
1.20 individual's death after self-administration of medical aid in dying medication shall decline  
1.21 jurisdiction over the death record and refer the death record to the attending provider  
1.22 according to paragraph (a)."

1.23 Page 16, delete lines 1 and 2